Received by OCD 115/2025 2:48:54 PM State of New Mexico Phone: (505) 476-3441 Revised July 18, 201 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources General Information WELL API NO. Phone: (505) 629-6116 30-015-56910 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Online Phone Directory Visit: 5. Indicate Type of Lease https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us/ 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE 🖂 FEE Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH GOLDEN GRAHAM 1 FED COM PROPOSALS.) 8. Well Number 504H 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other 9. OGRID Number 2. Name of Operator 7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3. Address of Operator P.O. BOX 2267 10. Pool name or Wildcat MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 51010 – Red Bluff; Bone Spring, South 4. Well Location Unit Letter O feet from the SOUTH line and 1394 : 756 feet from the EAST Section Township 26S **EDDY** Range 28E **NMPM** County 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 2915' GR 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS П COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.□ P AND A П PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE П **CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM** Updated C102s OTHER: OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. Attached are amended C102s for the following well. Adding additional pool for split area and updated dedicated acres. Spud Date: Rig Release Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kayla McConnell DATE 07/15/2025 Regulatory Specialist TITLE Type or print name Kayla McConnell E-mail address: kayla_mcconnell@eogresources.com PHONE: For State Use Only

TITLE

DATE

Conditions of Approval (if any):

APPROVED BY:

| ceived by O | CD: 7/15/2 | 2025 2:48: | 54 PM | | | | | | | Page 2 o |
|--|-------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|---------|-------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------------|--|-----------------|
| <u>C-102</u> | | | | | State of No | ew Mexico | | | Revis | ed July 9, 2024 |
| Submit Electronically Via OCD Permitting | | | Energy, Minerals & Natural R | | | | | | Initial Submittal | |
| | | | | • | ONSERVA | | 1 | Submittal Type: | Amended Report | |
| | | | | OIL C | OI (ELIC VII | 1101, 21 | , 15151, | l Type. | As Drilled | |
| Property Name and | Well Number | | | | | | | ļ. L | | |
| GOLDEN GRAHAM | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ELL LO | CATI | ON AND A | | DEDICATION | PLAT | | |
| API Number 30-015-56 | 8910 | Pool Code | 5101 | 0 | | Pool Name | Red Bluff; Bor | e Spring, | South | |
| Property Code | | Property N | ame | | | 1 | | | Well Number | |
| | 330807 | | | C | SOLDEN GRA | AHAM 1 FE | D COM | | 50 | 04H |
| OGRID No. | | Operator N | lame | | | | | | Ground Level Ele | evation |
| | 377 | | | | EOG RES | OURCES, I | NC. | | 29 | 915' |
| Surface Owner: | State Fee | Tribal Fed | eral | | | | : XState Fee Tribal [| Federal | | |
| | | | | | | e Location | | | | |
| UL or Lot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot | Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W | Latitude | L | ongitude | County |
| 0 | 1 | 26 S | 28 E | | 756 FSL | 1394 FEL | N 32.066446° | W 10 | 4.036632° | EDDY |
| | | | I | Bottom | Hole Location | If Differen | t From Surface | | | |
| UL or Lot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot | Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W | Latitude | L | ongitude | County |
| В | 36 | 25 S | 28 E | | 100 FNL | 2205 FEL | N 32.093400° | W 10 | 4.039253° | EDDY |
| Dedicated Acres | Infill or Defin | ning Well Defin | - | PENDII | NG | Overlapping Sp | vacing Unit (Y/N) | Consolidated | d Code | |
| Order Numbers | PENE | DING CO | M AGREE | MENT | | • | Well Setbacks | are under Commo | n Ownership: Ye | s No |
| | | | | | Kick Off | Point (KOF | P) | | | |
| UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot | Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W | Latitude | | Longitude | County |
| 0 | 1 | 26 S | 28 E | | 50 FSL | 2205 FEL | N 32.064484° | W 10 | 4.039264° | EDDY |
| | | | | • | First Tak | e Point (FTI | P) | | | , |
| UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot | Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W | Latitude | | Longitude | County |
| 0 | 1 | 26 S | 28 E | | 100 FSL | 2205 FEL | N 32.064621° | W 10 | 4.039263° | EDDY |
| | Į. | | | | Last Tak | e Point (LTI | P) | | | |
| UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot | Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W | Latitude | | Longitude | County |
| В | 36 | 25 S | 28 E | | 100 FNL | 2205 FEL | N 32.093400° | W 10 | 4.039253° | EDDY |
| Unitized Area or A | rea of Uniform Ir | | - | Spacing | Unity Type | ontal Vertical | Ground F | loor Elevation | 2940' | |
| OPERATO | OR CERTIF | ICATION | | | | SURVEY | YORS CERTIFICAT | ION | | |
| I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief; and, if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division. If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received The consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling order from the division. | | | | | | t t t t | PROFIESS! | 29821 29821 29821 | NO N | |
| Kayla | McC | onnell | ? | 03 | 5/19/2025 | Signature and | Seal of Professional Surveyor | Date | | |
| Signature | | | Date | | | I hereby ce | ertify that the well locati | on shown on th | | |
| KAYLA | MCCON | NELL_ | | | | | tual surveys made by m I correct to the best of n | - | supervision, and | tnat the same |

Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

Certificate Number

MITCHELL L. MCDONALD, N.M. P.L.S.

29821

Date of Survey

MAY 3, 2025

KAYLA MCCONNELL@EOGRESOURCES.COM

Print Name

E-mail Address

| C-102 Submit Electronically Via OCD Permitting | Energy, Minera | State of New als & Natura NSERVAT | l Resourc | | Submittal Type: | Revised July 9, 2024 Initial Submittal |
|--|----------------|--|-----------|-----------------------------|--------------------|---|
| Property Name and Well Number | GOLD | EN GRAHAI | W 1 FED C | OM 504H | | |
| SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 X=633245' Y=388037' LAT=N32.066446° LONG=W104.036632° NAD 1927 X=592060' Y=387979' LAT=N32.066322° LONG=W104.036146° 756' FSL 1394' FEL KOP LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 X=632432' Y=387321' LAT=N32.064484° LONG=W104.039264° NAD 1927 X=591247' Y=387263' LAT=N32.064360° LONG=W104.038779° 50' FSL 2205' FEL FIRST TAKE POINT NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 X=632432' Y=387371' LAT=N32.064621° LONG=W104.039263° NAD 1927 X=591247' Y=387313' LAT=N32.064497° LONG=W104.038777° 100' FSL 2205' FEL | | X = 632015' Y = 397945' X = 631976' Y = 392585' X = 632000' Y = 387266' | 1083 | SHL 1394' 2205' 2205' | PF 519' 254' B | ROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 1 NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 X=632419' Y=392585' LAT=N32.078955° LONG=W104.039258° NAD 1927 X=591234' Y=392528' LAT=N32.078831° LONG=W104.038772° 0' FNL 2210' FEL ROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 2 NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 X=632413' Y=395251' LAT=N32.086282° LONG=W104.039255° NAD 1927 X=591228' Y=395193' LAT=N32.086158° LONG=W104.038769° 2665' FSL 2206' FEL LOWER MOST PERF./ OTTOM HOLE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 X=632407' Y=397840' LAT=N32.093400° LONG=W104.039253° NAD 1927 X=591222' Y=397782' LAT=N32.093277° LONG=W104.038766° 100' FNL 2205' FEL |

| eceived by O | CD: 7/15/2 | 2025 2:48: | 54 PM | | | | | | | Page 4 | |
|--|----------------|--------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|---|-----------------|-------------------|-----------------|--|
| C-102 | | | | | State - CN | M: | | | Revis | ed July 9, 2024 | |
| Submit Electronic | cally | | State of New Energy, Minerals & Natural OIL CONSERVAT | | | | l Resources Department | | Initial Submittal | | |
| Via OCD Permit | | | | | | | | | Amended Report | | |
| | | | | OIL C | ONSERVE | ATION DI | VISION | Type: | As Drilled | | |
| Property Name and | d Well Number | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | DEN GRAH | | | | | | |
| | | | ELL LO | CATIO | <u>ON AND A</u> | _ | DEDICATION | PLAT | | | |
| API Number 30-015-56 | 3010 | Pool Code | 5227 | 5 | | Pool Name | Rock Spur;Bor | e Spring | | | |
| Property Code | | Property N | | | | | 1 / | 1 8 | Well Number | | |
| | 330807 | | | G | OLDEN GR | AHAM 1 FE | D COM | | 50 |)4H | |
| OGRID No. | 377 | Operator N | ame | | E00 DE6 | | 10 | | Ground Level Ele | | |
| | | | | | EOG RES | SOURCES, II | | ¬¬ | 29 | 915' | |
| Surface Owner: | State Fee | TribalFede | eral | | Cunto | ce Location | State Fee Tribal | Federal | | | |
| UL or Lot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot | Suria Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W | Latitude | 1 1 | Longitude | County | |
| 0 | 1 | 26 S | 28 E | | 756 FSL | 1394 FEL | N 32.066446° | | 4.036632° | EDDY | |
| | ľ | 200 | | Rottom 1 | | | From Surface | 1 ** 10 | 4.00000Z | LDD1 | |
| UL or Lot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot | Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W | Latitude |]] | Longitude | County | |
| В | 36 | 25 S | 28 E | | 100 FNL | 2205 FEL | N 32.093400° | W 10 | 4.039253° | EDDY | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Dedicated Acres 320 | Infill or Defi | ning Well Defir | - | PENDIN | ٧G | Overlapping Sp. | acing Unit (Y/N) | Consolidate | ed Code C | | |
| Order Numbers | PENI | DING CO | M AGREE | MENT | | • | Well Setbacks | are under Commo | on Ownership: Yes | s No | |
| | | | | | Kick Of | f Point (KOP | ') | | | | |
| UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot | Feet from the N/S | Feet from the E/W | Latitude | | Longitude | County | |
| 0 | 1 | 26 S | 28 E | | 50 FSL | 2205 FEL | N 32.064484° | W 10 | W 104.039264° | | |
| | | | | | | ke Point (FTI | <u>′</u> | | | | |
| UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot | | Feet from the E/W | Latitude | | Longitude | County | |
| 0 | 1 | 26 S | 28 E | | 100 FSL | 2205 FEL | N 32.064621° | W 10 | 4.039263° | EDDY | |
| | | | | | | ke Point (LTF | <u>′</u> | | | ~ | |
| UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot | | Feet from the E/W | Latitude | | Longitude | County | |
| В | 36 | 25 S | 28 E | | 100 FNL | 2205 FEL | N 32.093400° | VV 10 | 4.039253° | EDDY | |
| Unitized Area or A | | nterest REEMENT | - | Spacing U | Unity Type | zontal Vertical | Ground F | oor Elevation | 2940' | | |
| OPERATO | OR CERTIF | FICATION | | | | SURVEY | ORS CERTIFICAT | ION | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief; and, if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest | | | | | | ell, | | L. MCO | | | |
| in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest | | | | | | his t | STELL L. MCDON | | | | |
| or unleased mineral interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division. | | | | | | ry | | No. | | | |
| If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received The consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or | | | | | | | (papea) | 29821) | 0 | | |
| | he well's com | pleted interval | | | ormation) in whi iined a compulsor | | Signature and Scaled Professional Surveyor Signature and Scaled Professional Surveyor Date Professional Surveyor Date | | | | |
| positing state | jioni inc ato. | | | | | | 17/10 | 05 14 2025 | <i>3</i> / | | |
| 1/ 1 | 7.4 |) // | | | | _ | 2010 | DNAL SU | | | |
| Kayla | McC | onnell | <i>'</i> | 05 | 5/19/2025 | Signature and | Seal of Professional Surveyor | Date | | | |
| Signature | | | Date | | | | Seal of Professional Surveyor rtify that the well locati | Date | | d from field | |

Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field

notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

MAY 3, 2025

Date of Survey

MITCHELL L. MCDONALD, N.M. P.L.S.

29821

KAYLA MCCONNELL@EOGRESOURCES.COM

KAYLA MCCONNELL

Print Name

E-mail Address

| <u>C-102</u> | | State of New | | | | | Revised July 9, 2024 |
|--|-------------------------------|---|-----------|--------|---|-------------|----------------------|
| Submit Electronically | Energy, Minera | | | | | Submittal | ☐Initial Submittal |
| Via OCD Permitting | OIL CO | NSERVAT | ION DIV | VISION | ١ | Type: | Amended Report |
| Property Name and Well Number | | | | | | | As Drilled |
| Toperty Name and Wen Number | GOLD | EN GRAHAN | 1 1 FED C | OM 504 | 4H | | |
| SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 X=633245' Y=388037' LAT=N32.066446° LONG=W104.036632° NAD 1927 X=592060' Y=387979' LAT=N32.066322° LONG=W104.036146° 756' FSL 1394' FEL KOP LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 X=632432' Y=387321' LAT=N32.064484° LONG=W104.039264° NAD 1927 X=591247' Y=387263' LAT=N32.064360° LONG=W104.038779° 50' FSL 2205' FEL FIRST TAKE POINT NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 X=632432' Y=387371' LAT=N32.064621° LONG=W104.039263° NAD 1927 X=591247' Y=387313' LAT=N32.064497° LONG=W104.038777° 100' FSL 2205' FEL | T.25S 35 36 T.26S 2 1 11 12 | X = 632015' Y = 397945' X = 631976' Y = 392585' X = 632000' Y = 387266' KOI | 1083 | SHL | 2206' 2206' 2205' | 4611' 7910' | ROPOSED PENETRATION |

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

COMMENTS

Action 485257

COMMENTS

| Operator: | OGRID: |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------|
| EOG RESOURCES INC | 7377 |
| 5509 Champions Drive | Action Number: |
| Midland, TX 79706 | 485257 |
| | Action Type: |
| | [C-103] Sub. General Sundry (C-103Z) |

COMMENTS

| Created By | Comment | Comment Date |
|------------------|---|-----------------|
| jeffrey.harrison | Updated C-102 to reflect corrected Pool information | 7/22/2025 |

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 485257

CONDITIONS

| Operator: | OGRID: |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------|
| EOG RESOURCES INC | 7377 |
| 5509 Champions Drive | Action Number: |
| Midland, TX 79706 | 485257 |
| | Action Type: |
| | [C-103] Sub. General Sundry (C-103Z) |

CONDITIONS

| Created | d By | | Condition Date |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|
| jeffre | y.harrison | Previous COA's still apply. | 7/22/2025 |